08/15/2011

ĒΤ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651;0627 (exp. 6/30/2005

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 103630794

To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original do

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02)

To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NASA Internal Address: FREE 15 201 5 AUG 15 201 5 AUG 15 201 5
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Confirmatory License 04/11/11 Execution Date:	Street Address: 300 E Street, SW City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/748,490	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kathy Bayer	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 11 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Suite 9T39 Internal Address:	Enclosed
Office of the General Counsel	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 300 E Street, SW	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20546	:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Kathy Bayer Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1033

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application for (Title): Integral Cold Plate and Structural Member

Inventor(s): Mark A. Zaffetti et al

Serial No.: 12/748,490

Contractor Docket No: PA-0011643-US

Contract No.: NNJ06TA25C

Filing Date: March 29, 2010

Contractor: Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation

NASA Case No. MSC-24654-1

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the Patent Rights Clause included in Contract No. NNJ06TA25C with the National Aeronautics and Space Administration.

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 4 day of April 2011.

HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION

Linda A. Paprotna Cunha

Assistant Secretary

Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation One Hamilton Road MS 1-1-BC18 Windsor Locks, CT 06096

> PATENT REEL: 026771 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 08/15/2011